THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

JuLY, tese.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

BY AMP |NCORPORATED,

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUSLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

© copvricHT 1883

ﬂ !}IMENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINT.

|

DI

’?gl"TI .

NOTES:

LONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED

ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR.

J\FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY.

2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT USED.

KEY:
B-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTYS

W-LUBRICATE DAILY,USING
NO.20 MACHINE OIL.

@ -crease LigkTLy.

'd

“\_ADAPTOR PLATE

(REF PRESS)

BUT. HD. SOC. CAP SCR. J8-6 X.75

CBI33-32

162 i 6905171 SPACER )
161 i 275948 NUT, HEX 70
160 1 Z40628.1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT &9
159 ] 240626.1 SHAFT, PIVOT a8
158 1 240633-1 BUSHING 47
157 1 240630-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
156 ] 240629-1 8LOCK, PIVOT 65
2 21045.3 RING, RTNG. ''C" {3/16 DIA} FEED PIN 155 1 240632.1 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 54
154 1 240659-1 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
153 1 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 82
IS T T W RSHER - ELA T LI G R 152 1 240631-1 ROD, FEED Py
1 22960.5 WASHER, FLAT { #6) DRAG SPRING 151 1 2408451 PLATE, WEAR 60 |
’ 150 | |454055-1 [ CAP, RAM 59
149 1 24061941 HOUSING 56
1 5. 21004.7 SCREW, SKT. HD. SHLDR.{% DIA X .250) DRAG ARM 148 57
1 21004.5 SCREW, SKT. HD. SHLDR. (% DIA X 1.000) DRAG 147 56
146 1 240624.1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 1 240628 -] | SPRING FEED FINGER 54
] 9. 21028.0 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (12 DIA X .25) CAM 144 1 [240¢2/<~{ | FINGER, FEED 53
2 5. 21028.1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING { 1/8 DIA X .50) FEED ADJ. ROD 143 1 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
= 21028.2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (1/16 DIA X .25) RAM 0 | a2 51
141 50
i 1. 21030.1 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X .56} LEVER o | 1 [7-2Ao0 2~ | BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 1. 21030.7 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 139 1 |[gsoeo2-2 | cam PRE FEED | I/® STROKE 48
— | 2. 210302 PIN, DOWEL {% DIA X .75} BASE PLATE 138 SCREW, SHOULDER 47
137 BLOCK, IN5, ADJUSTMENT 46
{ 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK {#10) CAM 136 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
135 1 6906 T=-1 | RAM 44
134 1 $90125.1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
5 210244 WASHER, LOCK, (#8) STRIP GUIDE 133 1 690124-4F_ | WASHER, RAM 42
WASHER, LOCK ( #10) HOUSING AND CAP 132 i |eo0222-1 | SPACER, DISC. /2N, |0
= TOZA=S WASBER-LOCK IO FEED-ADIRIATE: 131 | 23241.6 BALL, STEEL 40
& 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) HOUSING CAP 130 ] 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
129 DISC, INSULATION 38
1 21068.5 NUT, HEX MACH. (6.32) FEED ADJ! 128 1 [-t=6>2-) | DISC, WIRE 7
127 | 1 22480-5 SPRING, WASHER 3%
21018.7 NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 126 1 £90212-1 POST, RAM 35
125 | 1 [4527173-4 | sTRI\PPER 34
i 3. 21000-4 SCREW, SKT, HD. CAP (10.32 X .38) PIVOT 8LOCK 124 } SR hd=—d] SPACER., STRIPPER 23
1 21009-2 SCREW, SKT. SET (NYLOK) {4-20 X .25) C.P. RAM 123 | 48231715 -1 | sveapPER,BLOCK 32
P s s 1112 I . 4 e e e e e ] 122 SPACER, BASE BLOCK 1
|| 23030-] | SCREW, S0¢. HD. CAPINYIOK)(6:32x.28) C. R D\SC | 121 SPACER, ANCHOR 30 |
120 29
2 [721002-F | SCREW, BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (1032 X, T5) ANVIL 119 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
2 2. 21002-5 SCREW, BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (10-32 X .25) STRIP GUIDE PLATE 113 STRIPPER 27
4 3. 21002.3 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (%-20 X .50) BASE BLOCK 117 1 | 20658-1 | PLATE, BASE 26
2 3. 21002.5 SCREW, BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (%-20 X .75) HOUSING We § 1 | 24064 7-/| BLOCK, BASE 25
— | 1. 21003.9 SCREW, FLAT HD. SOC CAP (6-32 X .38) CAM 115 1 | 2AD GAR-1 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
1 |£-237/5-5] SCREW, RD HD, MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ. 114 \ [240825-T] PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
SCREW, BTN. HD. CAP (8-32 X ) STRIPPER 113 1 7- 22282-5 SPRING, DRAG 22
1 1-2000 -2 |2crEwt SKT KD CAR (4-~AD K. 25) STR\CPER. n2 1 740636.1 | DRAG, LEVER 21
2 |[7-2v000-4- | SCREW, SKT. HD, CAP {832 X\ ) STRIP GUIDE m T [24063\~| | DRAG, STOCK 20
3 |2-2\000-] SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (8-32 X T5) STRIP GUIDE 10 §=y—=A I S TR, REAR 19
T oSS  SCREW, ST HO- LA (S X, 15 L STRIP GUIDE 09| 2 |[~4543204-~4 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT £ REAR 18|
7 1 2.7\000 -OlSCREW X T.MO-CAP(L-32X50) STRWPER B\ oy, {is | | [Z228008-1 | ANCHOR, SPRING 1
Z 221000 -9 SceiM, SKT DAL (032 % 1.OO) HESG AL wr 11 |3-22287-C | sPRING, FEED RETURN 16
SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .62) HOUSING AND CAP 106 15
1 3. 210060-9 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (1032 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 105 14
2 3. 210006 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ. PLATE 104 13
1 4. 21000.1 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.50) HOUSING CAP 103 12
} 4. 21000.0 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.25) HOUSING CAP 162 1 |e2ar72-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR I HE
! 3. 210005 SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .50) CAM 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
REFI455745-} | GUARD {WiNDOW) 80 1 (9061 9-{z] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
} 465184.9 LUBRICATOR ASSY. 79 § 1 N-L90p18-F | ANVIL 3
! 22014-1 OIL, SYNTHETIC 78 1 |G 51-1 | BLADE, SLUG 7
[ 454406.1 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 P
76 5
75 4
2| 21007-2 | SCREW, DRIVE H2 #./9 74 3
| ] 1461284 7| PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 73 | [3-690407-57 [ SPACER, CRIMPER 2
\ 690603-1 ASSIST, SPRING 72 | 1 [I-453839-8 CRIMPER, WIRE _HI
REQ, FART NO, DESCRIPTION NO. REQ. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO,
THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER| CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE STRI;VTENETH A K
A O Vo 407192
B 0l 1 8 425¢D
C . 059 20
D MNOT | LSED
crimp | SIZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF
WiRE \“ZO F
InsuL ATioN | —FHF— | =+ '2-34 5654355
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
. s —ffme 2O\ INSTRUCTION Alg mo
REMARKS
AMP OLECTR\C, .
PRE-FYEED
Sz [O150 - -9 w28 [459
S/ OISO -6786 -Fl w7 o< |
STECN R-6728 -~ 1 [|*%
[F [Pev _FPear ooty I B2 PP B _f;gq
N o [%) Z- GAGE AYOUT NO.
% Egv %’? E§N$ 2 Eﬁﬁz} 1827 g'(?’i‘gloﬁ-—l - 201 A AA‘ P AMP INCORPORATED
br: EVR Eé.gthN ¥ |§§é1@ j Z.;f‘.;e %mwu BT ,:},PRO 5 [, As.7; HARRISBURG, PENNA,
Z | &V e ecAs = le?7 QF‘L: L/t cf:s‘::‘fcc;:‘:e-} T R toc c Nc'éaélaz-s §.V‘
e S N - - =
i, PE R 1 i CALE N AME Ll N
HI{RE PEE _ETN 5 CTIY] DGRl TSP IR MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPI.I%A;!Q{%
LTR REVISION RECORD ECN =] DATE LT—: - REVISION RECORD DATE H_f—/- END_FEED’ SPLICE TYPE- éﬂ;\j ’T
— CTAGE CODE
} 4 } : 56735 | CUSTOMER AND AGSEMBLY DRAWING [
Y Y — = e Y SN e e - [ N, 1 —— —— - N



